

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44916/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2019 in WP No. 2190/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

M/S BALAJI GINNING FACTORY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18002/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18001/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.18000/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.18004/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.18003/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.
 Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall pay the amount which is directed to be paid by the High Court within four weeks from today. Subject to payment, there shall be a stay of the impugned judgment.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)