

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3990/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2019 in WP No. 2190/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

M/S BALAJI GINNING FACTORY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18001/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 18000/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 18003/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Ms. Salonee Paranjape, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 23.02.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER

