

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3990/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2019 in WP No. 2190/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

M/S BALAJI GINNING FACTORY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18001/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 18000/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 18003/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Ms. Salonee Paranjape, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the petitioner has complied with the interim order dated 07.02.2020 passed by this Court by depositing the entire amount, we do not find any reason to continue with this matter any further.

We, accordingly, dispose of this Special Leave Petition directing that the amount so deposited be disbursed to the employees, who are entitled to the same, if not already disbursed.

Pending applications shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

